2021 /2022 Schedule
of Fees and Charges

on Fees and Charges

Member Councils Other Organisations (inc.

Consulting (inc. GST) $ GST)$ . . s
: Red Hill Waste Management Facility
Consultant Director 135.00hr 260.00/hr Hazelmere Resource Recovery Park
Consultant Manager 119.00/hr 220.00/hr ! \‘
Senior Consultant 103.00/hr 198.00/hr
Consultant 93.00/hr 165.00/hr
Project Officer 73.00/hr 143.00/hr
/ g
/ '
/ SERVICES INCLUDE (but not limited to):
Sustainability Consulting: Waste Services Consulting:
. nd management . Contaminated site assessments
. P Improving air and water quality . Groundwater and surface water monitoring
/ Contaminated site assessments . Contaminated waste sampling
e Water audits (] Environmental approvals
& ° Sustainability auditing
e Environmental strategies Urban Environment Consulting:
° Sustainable landscaping ° Transport strategies
. Baseline environmental studies . Economic development strategies
Hire Charges for Steam Weed Machine (inc GST)
Hire without an EMRC operator—Hourly charge (minimum 4 hrs applies) $21.30/hr
Hire without an EMRC operator—Daily rate $169.15/d
EMRC operator—Hourly charge (minimum 4 hrs applies) $73.00/hr
Administration A4 print Fee (inc. GST) $ A3 print Fee (inc. GST) $
Black and white print 0.40/page 0.55/page
Colour print 0.50/page 0.65/page

Eastern Metropolitan Regional Council
226 Great Eastern Highway, Ascot, WA 6104
PO Box 234, Belmont, WA 6984

Tel (08) 9424 2222 | Email mail@emrc.org.au
Web www.emrc.org.au All fees and charges applicable from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

BASSENDEAN *

www.emrc.org.au/fees-and-charges.html
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Waste Disposal Charges - Red Hill Waste Management Facility

2021/2022 charges (inc

Waste Disposal Charges - Hazelmere Resource Recovery Park

2021/2022 charges (inc

GST) $ GST) $
General waste Wood waste (per tonne)
Cars/station wagons 36.00 *xxxx Grade 1 59.40/t
* Vans/utes/trailers (6 x 4) 61.50 *rrxk Grade 2 66.00/t
* Trailers (6 x 4) high sides 78.00 **ex Contaminated 256.00/t
Tandem/horse floats (< 1 tonne) 115.50 Mattress
* Commercial - general 164.00/t Mattress disposal fee (member Council residents) 30.25 ea
Minimum commercial charge 82.00 (0.5 tonne) Mattress disposal fee (charitable organisations) 31.00 ea
* For any utilities or trailers which are more than 1 tonne, the commercial (general) charge of $164.00/t (inc GST) will apply. Mattress disposal fee (commercial) 31.00 ea
Greenwaste Commercial and Industrial Waste Sorting Facility (unit) (charge)
Greenwaste - commercial (uncontaminated to Red Hill) 67.50/t Dry commercial waste 165.00/t
Greenwaste - shredded to EMRC specification (to Red Hill/Hazelmere) 11.30/t Minimum charge (member Councils) 0.5/t 82.50
Minimum charge for greenwaste is 0.5 tonnes Minimum charge (Commercial) 0.5/t 82.50
Tyre - Passenger car (off rim) each 5.70
Special wastes o
Tyre - Passenger car (with rim) each 7.70
Asbestos (wrapped) 191.50/t . . . .
Tyre - Light truck, light Industrial (off rim) each 11.30
Asbestos (wrapped) - member Council residents only 102.00/t . . . o
Tyre - Light truck, light Industrial (with rim) each 22.60
Asbestos (wrapped) - minimum charge 33.00 Fridges & freezers / white goods / air conditioning units each 33.90
Car bodies - commercial 57.50 ea Car batteries each 11.30
Car bodies - member Council residents only 28.00 ea Handling fee (for special handling requirements) per load 164.00
Biosecurity waste 220.00/t Bulk verge collections per tonne 165.00
Burial fee (for immediate burial requirements) 164.00 . . . . . . .
*****Cubic metre rate applies only if weighbridge is non-operational.
Handling fee (for special handling requirements) 164.00 Note 1 : If a C&l waste load is contaminated by more than 50% (by visual inspection), a surcharge of 50% of the disposal charge per tonne will apply plus a
- ) ) handling fee will be applied to the consignment.
Tyre disposal (off rim) 5.70 ea Note 2 : Tyres other than mentioned above will be required to be removed from site by the customer.
- : P Note 3 : Contracts with attractive discounts are available to major customers and local governments.
T | (with 7.7
yre disposal (with rim) Oea Note 4 : In the event that the weighbridge at Hazelmere Resource Recovery Park is not operational, vehicles will be charged according to the estimated waste
Tyre recovery charges (for tyres at the landfill face) 26.70 ea volumes in cubic metres converted to tonnes.
Note 5 : Upon the commissioning of new weighbridges at the Hazelmere Resource Recovery Park, all inward and outward material will be charged on a per
Mattress disposal fee (member Council residents) 30.25ea tonne rate and not on a cubic metre rate.
Mattress disposal fee (charitable organisations) 31.00 ea
Mattress disposal fee (commercial) 31.00 ea

Sale of Materials/Manufactured Products and Miscellaneous Plant Hire

2021/2022 charges (inc

No charge (10.30 ea Available from the Red Hill Waste Management Facility only (unless Hazelmere is specifically listed). GST) $

E-waste - computers, computer monitors or televisions after quota is reached)

Wash facility fee 41.00 Sale of materials (all ex-stockpile, minimum 10 tonnes)
Class lll contaminated waste 165.80/t *** Mixed clay/fill (purchaser to load) 5.15/t
Class Il contaminated soil 165.80/t ™ Mixed clayffill (loaded) 8.201t
Controlled waste (categories 1-5) 231.00 *** Ferricrete, filter rock 14.65/t
Class IV contaminated waste 250.50/t ™" Rock spalls (unsorted) 25.65/t
Class IV contaminated soil 219.60/t Manufactured/miscellaneous products (per scoop) (per cubic metre) (per tonne)
Class V waste - concrete encapsulated drums (L 900mm D 600mm) 1006.50 ea *** Mixed mulch 16.00/scoop**** 39.30/t
Class V waste - concrete encapsulated bulka bags (1.1m x 1.1m x 1.1m) 1,657.50 ea *** Soil improver 16.00/scoop™*** 29.104t
Administration charge - Class Ill (for waste acceptance approvals) 133.25/consignment Premium recycled wood chip (coloured) - Hazelmere 71.75me 358.751
Administration charge - Class IV (for waste acceptance approvals) 164.00/consignment Standard recycled wood chip (coloured) - Hazelmere 49.20m* 246.001
Premium recycled wood chip - Hazelmere 72.75/t
Administration charge - reprinting of unsigned weighbridge dockets 5.10/docket
Standard recycled wood chip - Hazelmere 40.00/t
** Only car and 4 wheel drive vehicle tyres accepted. Member Council residents only, maximum 4 per person. Wood chip (fines) - Hazelmere (when available) 81.50/t
Shredded, unprocessed greenwaste 11.30/t
Bulk fresh water for construction/maintenance purposes 1.15/kl

1. Attractive discounts are available to major customers and local governments.
2. In the event that the weighbridges at Red Hill Waste Management Facility are not operational, vehicles will be charged according to their carrying
capacity (in tonnes multiplied by the appropriate rate from the schedule of fees and charges according to the type of waste being disposed of.

Note 1 : Quotes can be provided for delivery of materials/products.

Note 2 : Upon the commissioning of new weighbridges at the Hazelmere Resource Recovery Park, all inward and outward material will be
charged on a per tonne rate and not on a cubic metre rate.

Note 3 : Attractive discounts are available to major customers and Local Governments.

*** Material purchases in excess of 400 tonnes and 2,000 tonnes over the financial year are subject to a discount of 15 per cent and 20 per cent
respectively.

www.emrc.org.au/fees-and-charges.html





